S'.A. CASE NO.: 15CF050855AD IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA Fall Term, in the year two thousand fifteen
VS, CLERK NO.:  162015CF007562AXXXMA
ZAKEE FUR'QAN DIVISION: CRB

AMENDED INFORMATION FOR:
1) ELECTION FRAUD VOTING

2) ELECTION FRAUD VOTING
3) ELECTION FRAUD VOTING

IN THE NAME OF AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ANGELA B. COREY, State Attorney for the Fourth
Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Duval County, charges that:

COUNT 1

ZAKEE FUR'QAN on December 14, 2014, in the County of Duval and the State of Florida, did willfully vote at an
election, knowing that he is not a qualified elector, contrary to the provisions of Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.

COUNT 2

ZAKEE FUR'QAN on March 24, 2015, in the County of Duval and the State of Florida, did willfully vote at an election,
knowing that he is not a qualified elector, contrary to the provisions of Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.

COUNT 3

ZAKEE FUR'QAN on May 19, 2015, in the County of Duval and the State of Florida, did willfully vote at an election,
knowing that he is not a qualified elector, contrary to the provisions of Section 104.15, Florida Statutes.

ANGELA B. COREY, STATE ALTORNEY

FOURTHWI%C!RCUIT
By:

Assi State Attorney
Fou dicial Circuit of Florida, in and for Duval County

STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF DUVAL ) ‘
JOSEPH RUDQLP

Personally appeared before me, H LICAND RO BAR# noa) istant State Attorney, for the Fourth
Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Duval County, who is personally known to me, and who being first duly sworn,
says that the allegations as set forth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true, and
which, if true, would constitute the offense therein charged, and that this prosecution is instituted in good faith, and hereby
certifies that testimony under oath has been received from the material witness(es) for the offense.

i
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2( day of January, 2016.

By: %kai @) @Qﬂm

.. ANGIE BASTIAN F
A t% Commission # FF 094869 .
Expires March 31, 2018 &

Bonded Thru Troy Fein insurance 800-385-7019




' RONNIE FUSSELL, Clerk of the Circuit Court, Fourth Judicial Circuit of Flofida, |
Clerk of the County Court, In and For Duval County, Florida.

FILED THIS / 3 /@ /w BY DEPUTY CLERK:__(

N—
Dkt 2015-023052 NCD  January 19, 2016
Ext. 0] SIW DOB 01/26/1974
Race Black Sex Male

MCL NO.(S): S104.15, F3; S104.15, F3; S104.15, F3



= STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA

'CHARGING NOTICE — AMENDED CHARGES

TO: CIRCUIT COURT CLERK DATE: January 15, 2016
DIVISION: CRB
RE: STATE OF FLORIDA S.A. CASE NO.: 15CF050855AD
Vs, CLERK NO.: 162015CF007562AXXXMA
ZAKEE FUR'QAN ARREST NO.:  2015-023052
CCR NO.: 2015-0586362

ORIGINAL CHARGE(S):

1) 10401A, ELECTION FALSE REGISTRATION FALSE SWEARING, S104.011, F3
2) 10415A, ELECTION FRAUD VOTING, $5104.15, F3

FILED CHARGE(S):
1) 10415A, ELECTION FRAUD VOTING, $104.15, F3

2) 10401A, ELECTION FALSE REGISTRATION FALSE SWEARING, S104.011, F3

AMENDED CHARGE(S):
1) 10415A, ELECTION FRAUD VOTING, S104.15, F3

2) 10415A, ELECTION FRAUD VOTING, S104.15, F3
3) 10415A, ELECTION FRAUD VOTING, S104.15 F3

The State Attorney’s Office, through the Assistant State Attorney listed below, is filing only the charges listed above.
Any Filed Charges that are not listed as Amended Charges have either been dropped or changed from the original filed

charges.

Mai Thanh Thi Tran
Assistant State Attorney

Note: This Notice relates to the Information filed in the above-referenced case number only and in no way effects any other
charges this defendant may have pending.
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